Ø 001

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450		RECORDATION FORM PATENTS C		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
Ale	gandria, VA 22313-1450		Atte	orney Docket No.	<u>139431</u>				
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2									
1.	A. Name of conveying party: Paul PETZL B. Additional name(s) of conveying	party(ies) attached?] Yes ⊠ No	ZEDE ZONE CR	E INDUSTRII OLLES CROLLES					
3.		Merger Change of Name 2008	B. Additions	al name(s) & addre	ss(es) attached? Yes ⊠ No				
4.	A. Patent Application No. 29/329	<u>,111</u>	B. Patent No	o.(s)					
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No								
	C. Title of Application: HANDLE FOR CLIMBING APPARATUS								
5.	Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed		6. Total number of	of applications and	patents involved: 1				
	Name: William P. Berridge				count No. 15-0461 the he amount of \$40.00.				
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 2232 Phone Number: 703-836-6 Fax Number: 703-836-27	0-4850 6400		rpayment or charge it number 15-0461	any underpayment to				
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief original document. William P Berridge Registration No. 3 Randi B. Isaacs Registration No. 56,04	30,024		and any attached o December 9, 2008					

PATENT REEL: 021953 FRAME: 0510

RECORDED: 12/09/2008

			ASSIGN	MENT				
	•	(1)	Paul PETZL		(5)	<u> </u>		
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Iuventor(s)	(2)				• •		
		(3)			(7)		<u>- — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —</u>	
		(4)						
•		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to such of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(9)	Insert Name of	(9) ZEDEL						
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	The state of the s					
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreigs Application Number	(11)	HANDLE FOR CLIMB	<u>ING APPAR</u>	ATUS		<u> </u>	
		(Atto	mey Docket No. 13943				,	
	••	for wi	nich the undersigned has (k	ave) execute	d an application t	for patent in the Uni	ited States of America	
		00 64	n date herewith or		•			
(12)	Insert Dute of Signing of Application	(12)	on		<u>. </u>			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial N	omber	29/329.	<u> 111</u>		
	Identification for filed applications	filed	DECEMBI	ER 9. 2	:008	<u> </u>		
Assigned claims of reexamine Patents of full right and agree identific	are as the Assignee may deen 2) Each undersigned agrees on or continuation or division in continuation or division in every way possible in obta 3) Each undersigned agrees reprovisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees aution a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned authorist the United States resulting to convey the entire interest es that this assignment is bin 6) Each undersigned hereby aron that may be necessary of this document.	thereometric to execute to perfect the state of the state	f, or any patent or reissue a evidence and going forward ute all papers and documen yenion for Protection of In arm all affirmative acts whi a patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissione did application(a) to the said assigned, and that he has no him and his heirs, success the firm of OLIFF & BERRI ble in order to comply with	ipplication or it with such it is and perfor dustrial Propiet may be not rof the U.S. I Assignee, as or executed, a suggest as income of the rules of the rules of the rules of	ised thereon, for therference. In any act which city or similar ex- ecessary to obtain Patent and Trade is Assignce of the and will not executed the will not executed the cover to insert the United States	may be necessary in greenents. h, maintain or confirmant Office to issue entire interest, and ute, any agreements tatives. on this assignment is Patent and Tradem	n connection with m by reissue or c any and all Letters covenants that he has in conflict herewith, any further	
	In witness whereof, executi	d by th	e nadersigned on the date	e(s) opposite	the undersigne	d name(9).		
Date	DECEMBER 03, 2008		Investor Signs	ture <u>PAU</u>	<u>л. petzl</u>		(SEAL)	
Date		_	Inventor Signa	ture			(SEAL)	
Date			Ynventor Signa	ture	<u> </u>		(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signa	tore			(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signa	ture		<u></u>	(SEAL)	
Date	<u>.</u>		Inventor Signa	ture			(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signa	ture			(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signs	dure	<u> </u>		(SEAL)	
neither,	This assignment should prof then it should be signed befor	embly to	st two witnesses who also s	ign here:		(b) a U.S. Consul if	fourside the U.S.A., If	
Dete	DECEMBER 03, 20008		Wit	ness <u>G. H.</u>	ECKE			
Date .	DECEMBER 03, 2008		Wit	реяз <u>С.N</u> *)	KAQUA			

PATENT REEL: 021953 FRAME: 0511